CEMETERY FEES: Heritage Hill Arkport
(Revised April 1, 2022)

All Interments:

Sundays and Holidays additional charge
Winter Burial (dig through frost) additional
Extra Charge if additional costs are incurred

Cremation Interment:
Two urns first $350.00 Second $175.00

Disinterment Permit Fee:

Deed Transfer

Lot Per Grave Site:
Village Taxpayer/Village Resident

Non-Village Taxpayer/Non-Village Resident

$600.00
$1.50.00
$100.00
$50.00

$350.00

$25.00

$25.00

$450.00

$700.00

Lots for Cremation Only — Per lot (Special Section)

Village Taxpayer/Village Resident

Non-Village Taxpayer/Non-Village Resident

Revised 4-1-2022

$200.00

$300.00



