CEMETERY FEES: Heritage Hill Arkport (Revised April 1, 2022)

All Interments:	\$600.00
Sundays and Holidays additional charge	\$150.00
Winter Burial (dig through frost) additional	\$100.00
Extra Charge if additional costs are incurred	\$ 50.00
Cremation Interment: Two urns first \$350.00 Second \$175.00	\$350.00
Disinterment Permit Fee:	\$ 25.00
Deed Transfer	\$ 25.00
Lot Per Grave Site:	
Village Taxpayer/Village Resident	\$450.00
Non-Village Taxpayer/Non-Village Resident	\$700.00
Lots for Cremation Only – Per lot (Special Section) Village Taxpayer/Village Resident \$200.00	
Non-Village Taxpayer/Non-Village Resident	\$300.00